for the beginning of school year and closing of school year. 
• Bucket truck to include various work (i.e. repair/replace of parking lot lights, flag poles, 

banners, building lights, etc.) 
• Other work as directed and specified. 

EMERGENCY WORK: 
• (24) Twenty four hours a day (365) Three hundred and sixty five days a year emergency 

response for all traffic signalized intersections. 
• Ability to respond to emergency calls within two hours of notification. 
• Town will be notified of arrival to emergencies and departure once work is complete. 
• Non-emergency after hours are considered responses prior to 7:00AM on weekdays and